OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NORTH-WEST) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI.

CIRCULAR

In order to streamline the work, all the Ld. Judicial Officers (North-West District) who are dealing with regular departmental inquiries are requested to send a pendency report with complete particulars of such inquiries immediately in a sealed cover to the undersigned.

This issues with the prior approval of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-West), Rohini Courts, Delhi.

(Sunil Chaudhary)
Officer In-Charge
Vigilance & Litigation Branch (N-W)
Rohini Courts Delhi

No. 4537-4586 /Vig. &Lit./N-W/RC/2025 Dated 06/02/2025

Copies forwarded for information and compliance to:

- 1. All the Judicial Officers (North-West), Rohini Courts, Delhi
- 2. Ld. OIC, Administration Branch-I, II & III (N-W), Rohini Courts, Delhi
- 3. Ld. Chairman, Vigilance Committee (N-W), Rohini Courts, Delhi
- 4. In-Charge, Computer Branch Rohini to upload the circular on the official website of North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi
- 5. In-Charge, R & I Branch, Rohini Courts Delhi for uploading on Layers
- 6. Record Officer